RESOLUTION NO. 2003-61

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FLORIDA, REVISING THE DATES FOR SUBMISSION OF THE REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS FROM THE CHARTER REVIEW ADVISORY COMMITTEE; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on January 10, 2002, the Town Council of the Town of Southwest Ranches adopted Resolution 2002-25, which created the Charter Review Advisory Committee; and

WHEREAS, Section 7.03 OF the Town of Southwest Ranches Charter, establishes the framework for the creation of the Charter Review Advisory Committee; and

WHEREAS, at the December 12, 2002 Council Meeting, the Town Council decided to change the timeframe for the creation of the Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Charter Review Advisory Committee has requested additional time to complete the review and recommendation process.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Southwest Ranches, Florida, as follows:

Section 1: Recitals. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by reference.

Section 2: Section 3 of Resolution 2002-25 is revised as follows:

The report and recommendations from the committee shall be due by June 6, 2003; June 27, 2003;

Section 3: This Resolution shall become effective upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Southwest Ranches, Broward County, Florida, this 12th day of June 2003.

Mecca Fink, Mayor

Attest:

Arielle Haze Tyner, Town Clerk

Approved as to Form and Correctness:

Sary A. Poliakoff, J. D., Town Attorney

783546_1.DOC